From:
 CELA;

 Subject:
 David R. Feeney response re: FEC MUR 7385

 Date:
 Friday, June 08, 2018 3:55:41 PM

LU HUK Film R COM. L'SION

2018 32311 円14:42

On Thu 6-7-18, I received paper mail from FEC regarding FEC MUR 7385 with the contact listed as Christal Dennis.

On Fri 6-8-18 morning, I left a message with 1-800-424-9350 x 6 Information Division asking for a callback from Christal Dennis regarding FEC MUR 7385.

On Fri 6-8-18, I spoke briefly (303pm to 312pm ET) with Christal Dennis (202-694-1519) who was kind enough to return my call re: FEC MUR 7385. Christal explained the background of the MUR and helpfully answered my questions about how best to respond.

My response is below:

Neither I, David R. Feeney, nor anyone affiliated with the organization "bucksPAC" participated in any way in the creation, production or distribution of the yard signs discussed in FEC MUR 7385 ("Silver Spoon Scott Wallace signs").

Neither I, David R. Feeney, nor anyone affiliated with the organization "bucksPAC" can address the issue of missing "paid for by" language of the "Silver Spoon Scott Wallace" signs because neither I, nor anyone affiliated with bucksPAC, had any involvement with creation, production, or distribution of the signs across Pennsylvania District 01.

My involvement with the signs in question is limited to taking a photo of a "Silver Spoon Scott Wallace" sign and adding text to the photo, which produced an original artwork ("meme"), then publishing that original work on Facebook. I did not place the "Silver Spoon Scott Wallace" in the location where I photographed it, and neither I, nor anyone affiliated with bucksPAC, had any involvement with creation, production, or distribution of the signs across Pennsylvania District 01.

I hope my response allows rapid closure of this matter. Please feel free to contact me if further information is needed.

Thank you for your fast response to this matter, and for your service to our country.

1

My best, David

Dr. David R. Feeney Mobile: Email: Treasurer, bucksPAC 449 Ravine Street Langhorne, PA 19047